## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY DECEMBER 19, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 19<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2022 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
  - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 12/12/22.
  - B. Approve gas furnace rebate for \$100 Matt Petersen
- 7. Discuss and consider approval of additional lighting for the Fitcore Course and Fitcore update- Nancy Kieffer.
- 8. Peppermint Park update and discuss and consider approval of the City allocating funding for the Peppermint Park project Bonnie Yaddof.
- 9. Discuss and consider approval of Resolution 2022-70 adopting the Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan.
- 10. Discuss and consider approval of Acceptance of Award to Kitchen & Bath Solutions, Kevin Nemmers as the General Contractor for the Townhall Rehab Project.
- 11. Discuss and consider approval of some additional rehab items for the Townhall Rehab Project.
- 12. Discuss and consider approval of Resolution 2022-71 approving a representative for the City of Preston in all matters pertaining to the Waste Authority of Jackson County.
- 13. Discuss and consider approval of replacing the two windows at Christiansen Coffee Shop (Old City Hall).
- 14. Mayor Sieverding presents the Committee 2023 list to Council.
- 15. Approve using WPPI funds to donate to the Easton Valley Boosters Cake Auction.
- 16. Other Business
- 17. Motion for Adjournment
- 18. Budget Workshop Meeting

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.